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Institute Name: Dayanand Commerce College, Latur

Full Report

Sanctioned (Approved) Intake
Academic Year 2016-17 2015-16 2014-15 2013-14 2012-13 2011-12
UG [3 Years Program(s)] 872 808 820 —
PG [2 Years Program(s)] 288 304 - —

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All No. of No. of Total Within Outside Outside Economically =~ Socially No. of No. of No. of No. of
programs Male Female Students = State State Country Backward Challenged  students students students student
of allyears) Students Students (Including  (Including  (Including = (Including (SC+ST+OBC  receiving receiving receiving who ar¢
male & male & male & male & Including Freeships / Freeships / Freeships / receivir
female) female) female) female) male & Scholarships  Scholarships = Scholarships = any
female) from the from from the Freeshi
State and Institution Private Scholar
Central Funds Bodies
Government
UG[3Years 1238 1187 2425 2425 0 0 21 605 687 10 0 0
Program(s)]
PG[2Years 249 281 530 530 0 0 77 163 77 0 0 163
Program(s)]

Placement & Higher Studies

UG [3 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic  No. of first year No. of first year Academic  No. of students Academic No. of students No. of Median salary of No. of
Year students intake in  students admitted  Year admitted through  Year graduating in students placed students
the year in the year Lateral entry minimum stipulated  placed graduates (Amount  selected fo
time inRs.) Higher Stuc
(2012-13) 560 536 (2013-14) 0 (2014-15) 357 36 120000 (One lakh 267
Twenty thousand
only)
(2013-14) 680 610 (2014-15) 0 (2015-16) 366 37 120000 (One lakh 274
Twenty thousand
only)
(2014-15) 820 766 (2015-16) O (2016-17) 432 43 120000 (One lakh 324
Twenty thousand
only)
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PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic  No. of first year No. of first year Academic  No. of students graduating

Year students intake in the  students admitted in Year in minimum stipulated time
year the year

(2013-14) 240 263 (2014-15) 179

(2014-15) 240 284 (2015-16) 172

(2015-16) 304 288 (2016-17) 203

Ph.D Student Details

Ph.D (Student pursuing doctoral program till 2016-17; Students admitted in the academic year 2017-18 should no be entered here).

Full Time

Part Time

No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)

2016-17
Full Time 1
Part Time 12

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year

Total Students

5

52

2015-16

2016-17

Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library

New Equipment for Laboratories

Engineering Workshops

Studios

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding
expenditure on Land and Building)

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)

http://nirfweb.cloudapp.net/Declaration/Agree/ViewDCSData

222834 (Two lakhs Twentytwo
thousand Eight hundred
Thirtyfour)

46583 (Fourtysix thousand Five
hundred Eightythree)

0 (Zero)

0 (Zero)

239415 (Two lakhs Thirtynine
thousand Four hundred Fifteen)

26097342 (Two crore Sixty lakhs
Ninetyseven thousand Three
hundred Fourtytwo)
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No. of Median salary of placed No. of students
students graduates (Amount in Rs.)  selected for Highel
placed Studies
90 180000 (One lakh Eighty 18

thousand only)
86 180000 (One lakh Eighty 17

thousand only)
101 180000 (One lakh Eighty 20

thousand only)

2014-15

2015-16

Utilised Amount

188912 (One lakh Eightyeight
thousand Nine hundred Twelve)

596720 (Five lakhs Ninetysix
thousand Seven hundred
Twenty)

0 (Zero)
0 (Zero)

338392 (Three lakhs Thirtyeight
thousand Three hundred
Ninetytwo)

24214188 (Two crore Fourtytwo
lakhs Fourteen thousand One
hundred Eightyeight)

2014-15

Utilised Amount

267863 (Two lakhs Sixtyseve
thousand Eight hunred
Sixtythree)

11681 (Eleven thousand Six
hunred Eightyone)

0 (Zero)

0 (Zero)

224334 (Two lakhs Twentyfc
thousand Three hundred
Thirtyfour only)

19735401 (One crore
Ninetyseven lakhs Thirty fiv:
thousand Four hundred one¢
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Financial Year

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables, other
running expenditures etc. (excluding maintenance of hostels and

allied services)

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops

Earning From Patents(IPR)

Financial Year

Earning From Patents (Amount in Rupees)

Enter Amount in Words

Sponsored Research Details

Financial Year

Total no. of Sponsored Projects
Total no. of Funding Agencies
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)

Amount Received in Words

Consultancy Project Details

Financial Year

Total no. of Consultancy Projects
Total no. of Client Organizations
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)

Amount Received in Words

All Report-MHRD, National Institutional Ranking Framework (NIRF)

2016-17

Utilised Amount

Utilised Amount

52389 (Fiftytwo thousand Three 58500 (Fiftyeight thousand Five

hundred Eightynine) hundred only)

232216 (Two lakhs Thirtytwo 0 (Zero)
thousand Two hundred Sixteen )

2016-17

zero

2016-17

0

Zero

2016-17

0

Zero

Executive Development Programs (Minimum one year duration)

Financial Year

Total no. of Executive Development Programs

Total no. of Participants
Total Annual Earnings (Amount in Rupees)

Total Annual Earnings in Words

2016-17

0

Zero

PCS Facilties: Facilities of physically challenged students

http://nirfweb.cloudapp.net/Declaration/Agree/ViewDCSData

2015-16

zero

2015-16

0

Zero

2015-16

0

Zero

2015-16

0

Zero

2014-15

Utilised Amount

42635 (Fourtytwo thousand
hundred Thirtyfive)

2014-15

zero

2014-15

0

Zero

2014-15

0

Zero

2014-15

0

Zero
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1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?

2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped students?

3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?

Faculty Details

Srno

10

"

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

http://nirfweb.cloudapp.net/Declaration/Agree/ViewDCSData

Name

Agrawal N M

Ashtekar Manisha
Shankarrao

Bansode Suraj
Digambar

Bhairappa Youraj
Lingraj

Bhakkad Smita
Dwarkadas

Bhanji Akanksha S

Biyani Kavita
Satyanarayan

Chavan
Ankushkumar
Natthuji

Chavan Balasaheb
Tukaram

Cherekar Sheetal
Narayanrao

Choudhari Aruna
Ramrao

Dayma Brijmohan
Ramprasad

Dayma Sarika
Brijmohan

Dombe Rahul S
Jadhav Omprakash
Dnyanobarao

Jadhav Vitthal
Vishwanath

Jawale Priti
Joshi Ramesh
Shrinivas

Kamble Balaji
Gurunath

Age

32

31

27

31

35

28

36

47

35

34

45

39

36

34

33

39

25

58

29

Designation

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Other

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Gender

Female

Female

Male

Male

Female

Female

Female

Male

Male

Female

Female

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Quialification

M.COM

NET

M.COM

M.Sc.

M.COM

M.Sc.

M.Sc.

M.COM

M.Sc.

BSAM

MCA

NET

Experience
(In Months)

60

44

16

16

91

228

60

121

110

205

139

16

80

17

119

17

Is

Associated

Last Year

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Currently working
with institution?

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Joining
Date

24-07-
2017

12-11-
2012

01-08-
2016

01-07-
2013

02-07-
2015

02-07-
2015

05-12-
2009

24-11-
1998
12-11-
2012

08-06-
2006

20-07-
2007

16-06-
2000

05-12-
2005

01-07-
2015

02-07-
2007

22-06-
2016

14-08-
2017

19-12-
2007

18-06-
2016

Leaving
Date

Associ
type

Visitiny

Regule

Adhoc

Contre

Adhoc
Contre

Visitiny
Adhoc
Contre

Regule

Regule

Regule
Adhoc
Contre

Adhoc
Contre

Regule
Adhoc
Contre

Adhoc
Contre

Adhoc
Contre

Regule
Adhoc
Contre

Regule

Regule
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20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

a4

http://nirfweb.cloudapp.net/Declaration/Agree/ViewDCSData

Khatal Baliram
Govindrao

Khune R

Kulkarni Madhavi V

Manikshetty
Swapnali S

Mantri Ujjwala
Premchandji

Mohite Asha
Chandrasen

Mundada
Premsagar Santosh

Pandya Shrikant
Govindlal

Pathan Imtiyajkhan
Noorkhan

Patil AM

Patil Kalyani R

Patil Nandkumar

Venkatrao

Patil P P

Patil Pratima

Pawar Rajaram

Sakharam

Prayag Sachin
Madhukar

SarafAD

Satpute Vaishali
Bhagwat

Shaikh Aref P

Shaikh Dagadu
Jabbar

Shaikh Qadeer N
Shelgenwar Ashok
Natthuappa

Solanke Shriram
Shrikrishna

Soni Laxmikant N

Swami Shashikant
Veerbhadra

38

33

35

33

47

39

25

24

29

29

28

41

33

27

53

38

34

36

32

30

29

56

60

31

42
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Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Dean / Principal / Director

/ Vice Chancellor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Male

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Female

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Ph.D

B.E

B.Ed

MSc(IT)

M.COM

M.COM

MCA

B.E

M.COM

M.Sc.

LLM

MCA

Ph.D

Ph.D

MBA

MBA

M.A

NET

M. Phil

M.COM

M.Sc.

112

24

152

121

121

"

19

324

48

88

16

40

336

372

40

187

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

01-07-
2003

14-08-
2017

01-08-
2016

01-07-
2014

02-03-
2005

10-07-
2006

01-12-
2016

02-07-
2015

19-12-
2016

21-06-
2017

23-11-
2016

20-07-
2007

01-08-
2016

05-10-
2015

17-08-
1989

01-07-
2011

21-07-
2017

01-07-
2009

01-08-
2009

02-07-
2012

20-07-
2017

09-07-
1988

31-07-
2017

02-07-
2015

15-08-
2000

Visitiny
Adhoc
Contre
Visitiny
Adhoc
Contre

Regule

Adhoc
Contre

Adhoc
Contre

Adhoc
Contre

Adhoc
Contre

Adhoc
Contre

Adhoc
Contre

Adhoc
Contre

Adhoc
Contre

Adhoc
Contre

Regule
Adhoc
Contre

Adhoc
Contre

Adhoc
Contre

Visitiny
Adhoc
Contre

Adhoc
Contre

Regule

Regule

Adhoc

Contre

Adhoc
Contre
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45

46

47

48

49

50
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Umate Sainath
Tukaram

Varma Priya
Parashram

Varma Vishal
Parashram

Vyas N R
Waghmare Ashok
Madhav

ZunjePatil P P

32

29

32

25

45

30
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Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Other

Assistant Professor

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Ph.D

BSAM

NET

M.COM

LLB

17

32

60

81

"

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

18-06-
2016

01-08-
2016

12-11-
2012

21-07-
2017

07-02-
2011

01-12-
2016

Regule

Visiting

Regule

Visitiny

Regule

Adhoc
Contre
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