

National Institutional Ranking Framework

Ministry of Human Resource Development

Government of India



Welcome to Data Capturing System: OVERALL

Institute ID: IR-1-O-C-C-7449

Institute Name: Dayanand Commerce College, Latur

← Go Back (/DCS/Home)

Full Report

Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year	2016-17	2015-16	2014-15	2013-14	2012-13	2011-12
UG [3 Years Program(s)]	872	808	820			
PG [2 Years Program(s)]	288	304				

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All programs of all years)	No. of Male Students	No. of Female Students	Total Students	Within State (Including male & female)	Outside State (Including male & female)	Outside Country (Including male & female)	Economically Backward (Including male & female)	Socially Challenged (SC+ST+OBC Including male & female)	No. of students receiving Freeships / Scholarships from the State and Central Government	No. of students receiving Freeships / Scholarships from Institution Funds	No. of students receiving Freeships / Scholarships from the Private Bodies	No. of student who are receivin any Freeshi Scholar
UG [3 Years Program(s)]	1238	1187	2425	2425	0	0	211	605	687	10	0	0
PG [2 Years Program(s)]	249	281	530	530	0	0	77	163	77	0	0	163

Placement & Higher Studies

UG [3 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year	No. of first year students intake in the year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students admitted through Lateral entry	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed	Median salary of placed graduates (Amount in Rs.)	No. of students selected f Higher St
(2012-13)	560	536	(2013-14)	0	(2014-15)	357	36	120000 (One lakh Twenty thousand only)	267
(2013-14)	680	610	(2014-15)	0	(2015-16)	366	37	120000 (One lakh Twenty thousand only)	274
(2014-15)	820	766	(2015-16)	0	(2016-17)	432	43	120000 (One lakh Twenty thousand only)	324

PG I	2 Years	Program(s)]:	Placement &	higher	studies for	previous 3 v	/ears
------	---------	--------------	-------------	--------	-------------	--------------	-------

Academic Year	No. of first year students intake in the year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed	Median salary of placed graduates (Amount in Rs.)	No. of students selected for Higher Studies
(2013-14)	240	263	(2014-15)	179	90	180000 (One lakh Eighty thousand only)	18
(2014-15)	240	284	(2015-16)	172	86	180000 (One lakh Eighty thousand only)	17
(2015-16)	304	288	(2016-17)	203	101	180000 (One lakh Eighty thousand only)	20

Ph.D Student Details

Ph.D (Student pursuing doctoral program till 2016-17; Students admitted in the academic year 2017-18 should no be entered here).

	Total Students
Full Time	5
Part Time	52

No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)

	2016-17	2015-16	2014-15
Full Time	1	0	1
Part Time	12	2	6

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year	2016-17	2015-16	2014-15
	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount
Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (e	xcluding expenditure on buildings)		
Library	222834 (Two lakhs Twentytwo thousand Eight hundred Thirtyfour)	188912 (One lakh Eightyeight thousand Nine hundred Twelve)	267863 (Two lakhs Sixtysev thousand Eight hunred Sixtythree)
New Equipment for Laboratories	46583 (Fourtysix thousand Five hundred Eightythree)	596720 (Five lakhs Ninetysix thousand Seven hundred Twenty)	11681 (Eleven thousand Six hunred Eightyone)
Engineering Workshops	0 (Zero)	0 (Zero)	0 (Zero)
Studios	0 (Zero)	0 (Zero)	0 (Zero)
Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding expenditure on Land and Building)	239415 (Two lakhs Thirtynine thousand Four hundred Fifteen)	338392 (Three lakhs Thirtyeight thousand Three hundred Ninetytwo)	224334 (Two lakhs Twentyfo thousand Three hundred Thirtyfour only)
Annual Operational Expenditure			
Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)	26097342 (Two crore Sixty lakhs Ninetyseven thousand Three hundred Fourtytwo)	24214188 (Two crore Fourtytwo lakhs Fourteen thousand One hundred Eightyeight)	19735401 (One crore Ninetyseven lakhs Thirty fiv thousand Four hundred one

Financial Year	2016-17	2015-16	2014-15
	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount
Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables, other running expenditures etc. (excluding maintenance of hostels and allied services)	52389 (Fiftytwo thousand Three hundred Eightynine)	58500 (Fiftyeight thousand Five hundred only)	42635 (Fourtytwo thousand hundred Thirtyfive)
Seminars/Conferences/Workshops	232216 (Two lakhs Thirtytwo thousand Two hundred Sixteen)	0 (Zero)	0 (Zero)

Earning From Patents(IPR)

Financial Year	2016-17	2015-16	2014-15
Earning From Patents (Amount in Rupees)	0	0	0
Enter Amount in Words	zero	zero	zero

Sponsored Research Details

Financial Year	2016-17	2015-16	2014-15
Total no. of Sponsored Projects	0	0	0
Total no. of Funding Agencies	0	0	0
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)	0	0	0
Amount Received in Words	Zero	Zero	Zero

Consultancy Project Details

Financial Year	2016-17	2015-16	2014-15
Total no. of Consultancy Projects	0	0	0
Total no. of Client Organizations	0	0	0
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)	0	0	0
Amount Received in Words	Zero	Zero	Zero

Executive Development Programs (Minimum one year duration)

Financial Year	2016-17	2015-16	2014-15
Total no. of Executive Development Programs	0	0	0
Total no. of Participants	0	0	0
Total Annual Earnings (Amount in Rupees)	0	0	0
Total Annual Earnings in Words	Zero	Zero	Zero

PCS Facilties: Facilities of physically challenged students

- 1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?
- 2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped students?
- 3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?

Faculty Details

Srno	Name	Age	Designation	Gender	Qualification	Experience (In Months)	Is Associated Last Year	Currently working with institution?	Joining Date	Leaving Date	Assoc type
1	Agrawal N M	32	Assistant Professor	Female	M.COM	4	No	Yes	24-07- 2017		Visitin
2	Ashtekar Manisha Shankarrao	31	Assistant Professor	Female	NET	60	Yes	Yes	12-11- 2012		Regula
3	Bansode Suraj Digambar	27	Assistant Professor	Male	M.COM	8	Yes	Yes	01-08- 2016		Adhoo
4	Bhairappa Youraj Lingraj	31	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Sc.	44	Yes	Yes	01-07- 2013		Adhoo
5	Bhakkad Smita Dwarkadas	35	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	16	Yes	Yes	02-07- 2015		Visitin
6	Bhanji Akanksha S	28	Assistant Professor	Female	M.COM	16	Yes	Yes	02-07- 2015		Adhoc Contra
7	Biyani Kavita Satyanarayan	36	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	91	Yes	Yes	05-12- 2009		Regula
8	Chavan Ankushkumar Natthuji	47	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	228	Yes	Yes	24-11- 1998		Regula
9	Chavan Balasaheb Tukaram	35	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	60	Yes	Yes	12-11- 2012		Regula
10	Cherekar Sheetal Narayanrao	34	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Sc.	121	Yes	Yes	08-06- 2006		Adhoo
11	Choudhari Aruna Ramrao	45	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Sc.	110	Yes	Yes	20-07- 2007		Adhoo Contra
12	Dayma Brijmohan Ramprasad	39	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	205	Yes	Yes	16-06- 2000		Regula
13	Dayma Sarika Brijmohan	36	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	139	Yes	Yes	05-12- 2005		Adhoc Contra
14	Dombe Rahul S	34	Assistant Professor	Male	M.COM	16	Yes	Yes	01-07- 2015		Adhoc Contra
15	Jadhav Omprakash Dnyanobarao	33	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Sc.	80	Yes	Yes	02-07- 2007		Adhoc Contra
16	Jadhav Vitthal Vishwanath	39	Other	Male	BSAM	17	Yes	Yes	22-06- 2016		Regula
17	Jawale Priti	25	Assistant Professor	Female	MCA	4	No	Yes	14-08- 2017		Adhoo
18	Joshi Ramesh Shrinivas	58	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	119	Yes	Yes	19-12- 2007		Regula
19	Kamble Balaji Gurunath	29	Assistant Professor	Male	NET	17	Yes	Yes	18-06- 2016		Regula

20	Khatal Baliram Govindrao	38	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	112	Yes	Yes	01-07- 2003	 Visitin
21	Khune R	33	Assistant Professor	Female	B.E	4	No	Yes	14-08- 2017	 Adhoo Contr
22	Kulkarni Madhavi V	35	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	8	Yes	Yes	01-08- 2016	 Visitin
23	Manikshetty Swapnali S	33	Assistant Professor	Female	B.Ed	24	Yes	Yes	01-07- 2014	 Adhoo Contr
24	Mantri Ujjwala Premchandji	47	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	152	Yes	Yes	02-03- 2005	 Regul
25	Mohite Asha Chandrasen	39	Assistant Professor	Female	MSc(IT)	121	Yes	Yes	10-07- 2006	 Adhoo
26	Mundada Premsagar Santosh	25	Assistant Professor	Male	M.COM	11	Yes	Yes	01-12- 2016	 Adhoo
27	Pandya Shrikant Govindlal	24	Assistant Professor	Male	M.COM	16	Yes	Yes	02-07- 2015	 Adhoo
28	Pathan Imtiyajkhan Noorkhan	29	Assistant Professor	Male	MCA	6	Yes	Yes	19-12- 2016	 Adhoo
29	Patil A M	29	Assistant Professor	Male	B.E	4	No	Yes	21-06- 2017	 Adhoo
30	Patil Kalyani R	28	Assistant Professor	Female	M.COM	7	Yes	Yes	23-11- 2016	 Adhoo
31	Patil Nandkumar Venkatrao	41	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Sc.	121	Yes	Yes	20-07- 2007	 Adhoo
32	Patil P P	33	Assistant Professor	Male	LLM	11	No	Yes	01-08- 2016	 Adhoo
33	Patil Pratima	27	Assistant Professor	Female	MCA	19	Yes	Yes	05-10- 2015	 Adhoo
34	Pawar Rajaram Sakharam	53	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	324	Yes	Yes	17-08- 1989	 Regula
35	Prayag Sachin Madhukar	38	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	48	Yes	Yes	01-07- 2011	 Adhoo
36	Saraf A D	34	Assistant Professor	Female	МВА	4	No	Yes	21-07- 2017	 Adhoo
37	Satpute Vaishali Bhagwat	36	Assistant Professor	Female	МВА	88	Yes	Yes	01-07- 2009	 Adhoo
38	Shaikh Aref P	32	Assistant Professor	Male	M.A	16	Yes	Yes	01-08- 2009	 Visitin
39	Shaikh Dagadu Jabbar	30	Assistant Professor	Male	NET	40	Yes	Yes	02-07- 2012	 Adhoo
40	Shaikh Qadeer N	29	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Phil	4	No	Yes	20-07- 2017	 Adhoo
41	Shelgenwar Ashok Natthuappa	56	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	336	Yes	Yes	09-07- 1988	 Regula
42	Solanke Shriram Shrikrishna	60	Dean / Principal / Director / Vice Chancellor	Male	Ph.D	372	No	Yes	31-07- 2017	 Regula
43	Soni Laxmikant N	31	Assistant Professor	Male	M.COM	40	Yes	Yes	02-07- 2015	 Adhoo
44	Swami Shashikant Veerbhadra	42	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Sc.	187	Yes	Yes	15-08- 2000	 Adhoo

45	Umate Sainath Tukaram	32	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	17	Yes	Yes	18-06- 2016	 Regula
46	Varma Priya Parashram	29	Assistant Professor	Female	BSAM	32	Yes	Yes	01-08- 2016	 Visitin
47	Varma Vishal Parashram	32	Assistant Professor	Male	NET	60	Yes	Yes	12-11- 2012	 Regul
48	Vyas N R	25	Assistant Professor	Male	M.COM	4	No	Yes	21-07- 2017	 Visitin
49	Waghmare Ashok Madhav	45	Other	Male	Ph.D	81	Yes	Yes	07-02- 2011	 Regula
50	ZunjePatil P P	30	Assistant Professor	Male	LLB	11	Yes	Yes	01-12- 2016	 Adhoo